TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

SECTION 2(o)

INWARD WATS COORDINATORS
103rd Revised Page 1

AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TEL EGRAPH CO., AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO. (Cont'd)

-

(Operations Department)

Mr.B.J. Arnold - Planning
American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
195 Broadway, Rm. 1706A

New York City, NY 10007

Tel. 212 393-2578

Mr. W. B. Ploss! - Routing

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
195 Broadway, Rm.1832-B

New York City, NY 10007

Tel. 212 393-3579

Data-Phone 212 233-0194

(Traffic Routing Engineering Dept.)
Mr. P. M. Steider, Traf.Rtg. Engr.
American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
811 Main St., Rm. 681

Kansas City, Mo 64141

Tel. 816 391-2481

Administrative Control

Mrs. M. Gundelfinger, Staff Supv.
Tel. 816 391-2871

Mrs. C. Hurst, Supv.
Tel. 816 391-2872

Mr. L. K. Plaskett, Staff Supv.
Tel. 816 391-2473

Miss M. O'Connor, Supv.-lnward WATS Operator Records
Tel. 816 391-2475
Data~Phone 816 842-6028

(Central Area - Administers Routing for Chicage 2, 3, & 6,
Cincinnati, Cleveland 1 & 2, Collinsville, Detroit 1,
Grand Rapids 1, Indianapolis, Milwaukee 1, Norway,
Northbrook, Oak Brook, South Bend 1, Springfield, Il,
Toledo, Waukesha 2)

Mr. A.G. Heinlein, Oprn. Staff Supv.

American Telephone & Telearaph Co.

10 South Canal St. , 26th FI.

Chicago, Il 60606

Tel. 312 855-8853

Data-Phone 312 855-8899

(Eastern Area -~ Administers Routing for Harrisburg, Pa,
Philadelphia 2 & 3, Pittsburgh 1 & 2, Wayne, Pa)

Miss D. A. Blessington, Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

60 West Ave.

Wayne, Pa 19087

Tel. 215 687-7494

Printed in U. S. A.

(Midwestern Area - Administers Routing for Datlas 1 & 2,
Des Moines, Fort Worth, Houston 1, 2, & 3,
Kansas City, Minneapolis, Omaha, St.Louis 1 & 2,
St.Paul, SanAntonio, Mexico [exc! 903)

© Mr.M.W. Dedongh, Staff Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
811 Main St., Rm. 1133

Kansas City, Mo 64141

Tel. 816 391-2447

Data-Phone 816 421-7525

(New York City Area - Administers Routing for
New York 4, 6, 7, 10 & 11, Suffolk)

Miss M. H. Maloney, Staff Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

200 Park Ave., 7th Fi,

New York, NY 10017

Tel. 212 334-4255

(Northeastern Area - Administers Routing for Albany 2,
Boston 2 & 9, Camden 2, New Haven 4, Providence 4,

Siringfield, Ma) .

Miss M. T. Troy, Staff Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

440 Hamilton Ave., Rm. 300C

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel. 914 320-3004

(Northeastern Area ~ Administers Routing for Cedar Knolls,
Hamilton Square, Hartford 3, Newark 2,
White Plains 2)

Mr. M.J. Lutz, Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

440 Hamilton Ave., Rm. 300C

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel. 914 320-2550

(Southern Area ~ Administers Routing for Atlanta 1 & 3,
Birmingham, Charlotte, Columbia, Greensboro,
Jackson, Jacksonville, Louisville, Memphis, Miami 2,
Nashville, Ojus, Orlando, Rockdale, West Palm Beach)

Miss M. Duccilti, Oprn. Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

100 Edgewood Ave., N.E., 18th Fi,

Atlanta, Ga 30303

Tel. 404 529-7992

Data-Phone 404 577-4522

(Western Area - Administers Routing for Albuguerque,
Denver 1, 3, & 4, Mesa 1, Phoenix 1,
Salt Lake City, Tucson 2)

Mrs.J. A. Curran, Supv.

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.

74 New Montgomery St., Rm. 733

San Francisco, Ca 94105

Tel. 415 442-2046

Data~Phone 415 433-2351

BELL TEI EPHONE CQ, OF NEVADA

(See Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co. ~ Nevada)

ISSUED: October 6, 1975
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BEL! TELEPHONF CQ. OF PENNSY! VANIA

(Delaware 302 NPA-Pennsylvania 215 NPA)
Mr. H. A. Fischer

Bel! Telephone Co. of Pennsylvania

One Parkway, 3rd FI.

Philadelphia, Pa 19102

Tel. 215 466-4377

(Pennsylvania 717 NPA)

Mr.R.E. Labrenz, Plan. Engr.
Bel! Telephone Co. of Pennsyivania
210 Pine St.

Harrisburg, Pa 17101

Tel. 717 255-4402

Data-Phone 717 255-5757

{Pennsylvania 412, 814 NPA)

Mr. C. Ames, Plan. Engr.

Bell Telephone Co. of Pennsylvania
201 Stanwix St.

Pittsburgh, Pa 15222

Tel. 412 633-4802

LHESAPFAKE & POTOMAC TELEPHONE CO.
(District of Columbia)
Mr.A. P.D'Aloisio, Staff Assoc.
Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co.
1825 K St. N.W. Rm.218
Washingten, DC 20006
Tel. 202 392-2560
Data~Phone 202 659-4269

(Maryland)

Mrs. F. M. Bordeaux, Staff Assoc. ~Rtg.
Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of Md.
320 St.Paul Pl., 16th Fl.

Baltimore, Md 21202

Tel. 301 393-3720 TWX 301 955-1150

(Virginia)

Mrs. P. S. McGee, Staff Assoc.

Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of Va.
501 E. Cary, Rm.243

Richmond, Va 23219

Tel. 804 772-3893

Data-Phone 804 643-0927

(West Virginia)

Mr.W. C. Rice, Engr. Supv. Trk. Est. & Admin.
Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of W. Va.
1500 MacCorkle Ave. S.E., Rm.423
Charleston, W 25314

Tel. 304 344-7622 TWX 710 930-8708

Printed in U. S. A.

CINCINNATI BELL

American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

(Ohio 513 & 606 NPA)
Mr.J.R. Forbes, Mgr. Ntwk. Admin.

Cincinnati Bell

229 W. 7th St., Rm. 757
Cincinnati, Oh 45202

Tel. 513 397-2463
Data-Phone 513 381-1260

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO,

(Chicago 312 NPA - Inward WATS NNX 621)

Miss M. E. Ramsey,
Hinois Bell Telepho

Asst. Staff Supv.
ne Co.

225 W. Randolph St., Hdaqrs. 19-G

Chicago, 1| 60606

Tel. 312 727-2835
Data-Phone 312 368-5900

Suburban 312 NPA - Inward WATS NNX 323)

(
Mrs. T.R. lverson,

Asst. Staff Supv.

llinois Bell Telephone Co.
225 W. Randolph St. , Hdgrs. 17 D

Chicago, Il 60606

Tel. 312 727-1480
Data~Phone 312 329-1430

(11217, 209, 618, 815 NPA)
Mr. K. L. Hall, Fac. Asst.
Hinois Bel Telephone Co.

406 E. Monroe St., 2nd FI.
Soringfield, I 62721

Tel. 217 789-5543
Data-Phone 217 528-0401

INDIANA BELE TEL EPHONE CO. , INC

Mr. C. Owen, Fac. Mgr.

Indiana Bell Telephone Co., Inc.
240 N, Meridian St., Rm. 1210 -
Indianapolis, In 46204

Tel. 317 265-8737

Data-Phone 317 634-1751

MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONF CO.

Mr. J. Meitz, Staff Supv.-Rtg.
Michigan Bell Telephone Co.
23500 Northwestern Hawy.
Northwest Office Center, Rm.E~9
Southfield, Mi 48075

Tel. 313 424-0537
Data-Phone 313 961-103]

ISSUED: August 1, 1975
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American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traflic Dept.

B M Al
(‘ (Arizona)
Mrs. B. L. Robbins, Ntwk. Dial Adm.-Staff
Mountain Bell

3033 N. 3rd St., Rm.305
Phoenix, Az 85012

Tel. 602 263-3461
Data-Plione 602 264-0918

(Colorado)

Mrs. S. Caldwell, Unit Supv. Traf.
Mountain Bell

930 15th St., Rm.750

Denver, C0 80202

Tel. 303 624-8441

Data-Phone 303 623-1434

(ldaho)

Mr. H. N. Lynch, Staff Admin.
Mountain Bell

619 Bannock, Rm.443
Boise, 1d 83723 |

Tel. 208 385-2747
Data-Phone 208 345-1792

(Montana)

Mr. L. M. Johnson, Staff Tech.
Mountain Bell

560 N. Park, Rm.118

Helena, Mt 59601

Tel. 406 449-2142

(New Mexico)

Mrs. J. J. Aldrich, Dist. Dial Svc. Supv.
Mountain Bell

201 3rd St., N.W.

Albuquerque, NM 87101

Tel. 505 765-8484 - TWX 505 243-9531

(Utah)

Mrs. H. Simmons, Unit Supv.
Mountain Bell

205 E. 2nd So., Rm.470
Salt Lake City, Ut 84111
Tel. 801 524-6747
Data-Phone 801 524-7508

(Wyoming)

X Mr. D. L. Wetherbee, Supv. Engr.
Mountain Bell

X 2020 Capito! Ave., Rm.B 20
Cheyenne, Wy 82001

X Tel. 307 634-2577

»,—\k

./\ ™~

Printed in U. S. A.
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NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO,

Mr. C.N. Gilligan, Ntwk. Supv. Rtg.
New England Telephone Co.

99 High St., Rm.1006

Boston, Ma 02110

Tel. 617 743-2234

Data-Phone 617 434-1850

NEW JERSEY BELL TELEPHONE CQ,

Miss J. Garlick, Asst. Fac. Suov.
New Jersey Bell Telephone Co.

50 S.Clinton St., 5th Fi.

East Orange, NJ 07018

Tel. 201 675-6723

NEW YORK TELEPHONE CQ,

(New York 315, 518, 607, 716 NPA)
Mrs. F. M. Beres, Staff Supv.

New York Telephone Co.

158 State St., Rm.910-C

Albany, NY 12201

Tel. 518 471-6246

Data-Phone 518 472-1118

(New York 516 NPA)
Mr.R.C.Morris, Traf.Supt.
New York Telephone Co.

199 Fuiton Ave., Rm.108
Hempstead, NY 11550

Tel. 516 486-9925 )
Data-Phone 516 538-4868

(New York 212 NPA)

Mr. A. H. Uhsemann, Mgr. Switch Admin. Staff
New York Telephone Co.

200 Madison Ave., 7th Fi.

New York, NY 10016

Tel. 212 370-4034

Data-Phone 212 725-8617

(New York 914 NPA)

Mr.R. E. Taylor, Dial Svc. Supv.
New York Teleshone Co.

111 Main St., 4th FI.

White Plains, NY 10601

Tel. 914 428-9924

Data-Phone 914 390-5432

(New York - Upper 914 NPA & Lower 518 NPA)
Miss Jane Harssen, Supv.Asst., Load & Force
New York Telephone Co.

Todd Hiil Road

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Tel.914 473-9747

Data-Phone 914 473-9815

ISSUED: September 19, 1975
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NORTHWE STERN BELL TELFPHONE CO.

(lowa)
Mr. A.C. Thompson, Staff Supv. - Spec. Svcs. - Traf.
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.
X 1003 High St., 1st FI.
Des Moines, ia 50309
Tel. 515 281-7545 ]
Data-Phone 515 284-1030

(Minnesota)

Mr. B.V. Feiler, Engr.
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.
224 s. 5th st.

Minneapolis, Mn 55402

Tel. 612 344-6582
Data-Phone 612 336-7518

(Nebraska)

Mr.W.R. Strauss, Dial Service Mar.
Northwestern Beil Tel. Co.

1906 Douglas, Rm.470

Omaha, Ne 68102

Tel. 402 422-2065

(North Dakota)

Mr. M.H. Buus, Plant Staff Supv.

Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.

409 First Ave. N.

Fargo, ND 58102

Tel. 701 232-9874 :
Data-Phone 701 237-0579 & 701 237-0847

(South Dakota)

Mr.G. Benda, Dial Svc. Supv.-Data
Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.
125 South Dakota Ave.

Sioux Falls, SD 57102

Tel. 605 339-5865

Data-Phone 605 339-3037

QHIQ BELL TELEPHONE CO,

(Ohio 216 NPA)

Miss K. Naughton, Asst. Traf. Mar.
Ohio Bell Telephone Co.

100 Erieview Plaza, Rm. 920-A
Cleveland, Oh 44114

Tel. 216 822-4709

Data~Phone 216 522-1038

(Ohio 419 & 614 NPA)

Miss A. Tinkham, Asst. Traf. Mgr.
Ohio Bell Telephone Co.

150 E. Gay St., Rm.17A
Columbus, Oh 43215

Tel. 614 460-8362

Data~Phone 614 464-0105

Printed in U. S. A.

American Tel. & Tel. Co.

long Lines Traffic Dept.

PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL TELEPHONE CoO

(Oregon)

Mrs. P. Herron, Traf. Staff Asst. -Rtg.
Pacific Northwest Bel| Telephone Co.
421 S.W. Oak St., Rm.524
Porttand, Or 97204

Tel. 503 242-5662

Data-Phone 503 224-5571

(Washington)

Mrs. B. Davis, Traf. Staff Asst.
Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.
821 Second Ave., Rm.1140
Seattle, Wa 98104

Tel. 206 345-6383

Data-Phone 206 682-1045

PACIEIC TEI FPHONE & TELEGRAPH CqQ

(Ca 408 & 415 NPA)

Mrs. S. Young, Rig. Engr.

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
4 North 2nd St., Rm. 350

San Jose, Ca 95113

Tel. 408 291-4080

Data-Phone 408 286-6306

(Ca - Los Angeles Central Area)
Mrs. V. Vanderford, Assoc. Engr,
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
177 E. Colorado Blvd., Rm.646
Pasadena, Ca 91105

Tel. 213 578-2606
Data~Phone 213 449-6839

(Ca - Los Angeles Northern & 805 NpPA)
Mrs. S. McMinn, Rtg. Engr,

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.

177 E. Colorado Blvd., Rm.646
Pasadena, Ca 91105

Tel. 213 578-2449

Data-Phone 213 449-6839

(Ca - Northern Counties Area)
Mr.E.L. Chaney, Senior Engr.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
2700 Watt Ave., Rm.3175
Sacramento, Ca 95821

Tel. 916 482-4067

Data-Phone 916 482-3615

(Ca - Southern Counties)

Mr. S. E.Janowicz, Sr. Engr.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
P.0. Box 524, Rm.1143

San Diego, Ca 92112

Tel. 714 238-2775
Data-Phone 714 291-3605

(Nevada 702 NPA)

Mrs. D, Pyatt, Engr.

Nevada Beli

645 E£. Plumb Ln., Rm.161
P.0.Box 11010

Reno, Nv 89510

Tel. 702 789-6146
Data~Phone 702 786-8952

ISSUED: Awgust 12, 1975
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SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE CO.

(Genera! Office Staff)

(Al, Ky, La, Ms, Tn)

Miss E Pounds Fac Supv
South Central Bell Telephone Co
600 N 19th St 22nd Fi
Birmingham Al 35201

Tel 205 321-8398
Data-Phone 205 321-8155

(Alabama)

Mr P W Chapman Traf Fac Admin

South Central Bell Telephone Co

400 Office Park Dr P 0O Box 405 Rm 312
Birmingham A! 35202

Tel 205 877-5835

Data-Phone 205 321-3270

(Kentucky)

Mr H F Muench Traf Fac Admin - Trk
South Central Bell Telephone Co
1900 Citizens Plaza

Louisville Ky 40202

Tel 502 582-8528

Data-Phone 502 589-9107

(Louisiana - New Orleans Area)

Mr T C Perry State Traf Fac Admin
South Central Bell Telephone Co
1215 Prytania St Rm 436

New Orleans La 70140

Tel 504 529-8431

Data-Phone 504 525-1702

(Louisiana - North-West Area)

Mr V M Fournet State Traf Fac Admin -
Trunking & Planning

South Central Bell Telephone Co

3500 N Causeway Bivd Rm 530

Metairie La 70035

Te! 504 831-4263

Data-Phone 504 837-5367

(Mississippi)

Mr A K Wilson Supv Fac Admin
South Central Beli Telephone Co
First National Bank Bidg Rm 824
Jackson Ms 39205

Tel 601 948-1923

Data-Phone 601 948-2870

(Tennessee)

Mr J W Broome Traf Fac Admin ~ Trk
South Central Bell Telephone Co
Green Hills Office Blda Rm 316
Nashville Tn 37215

Tel 615 298-7546

Data-Phone 615 298-7798

Printed in U S A
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SOQUTHERN BE}L TEL EPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO.

{General Office Staff)

(FI, Ga, NC, SC)

Mrs G L Plemons Ntwk Staff Supv
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
916 Hurt Bidg Box 2211

Atlanta Ga 30301

Tel 404 529-7462

Data-Phone 404 577-5570

(Florida}

Mrs G. C Johns Traf Fac Supv

Southern Bell Teleohone & Telegraph Co
400 Bldg Rm 209

Jacksonville Fi 32202

Tel 904 353-2506

Data-Phone 904 353-3205

(Georgia-Atianta Area)

Mrs P T Thornburg Supv Fac Clk
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
125 Perimeter Center-W Rm 244

Box 100051

Atlanta Ga 30348

Tel 404 391-3379

Data-Phone 404 391-3710

{North Carolina) ’ :
Mrs N Simpson Supv Rte Clk - Ntwk Admin
Southern Belf Telephone & Telegragh Co
Southern National Center 13th Fi

Box 240

Charlotte NC 28230

Tel 704 377-8483

Data ~ Phone 704 372-7612

(South Carolina)

Mr J H Huff Traf Fac Admin

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co
Baker Bidg Rm 414

Columbia SC 29202

Tel 803 256-2497

Data-Phone 803 253-7255

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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SQUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO.
Mr. M. D. Brodeur, Ntwk. Design
Southern New England Telephone Co.
130 Leeder Hill Dr., Box 244
Hamden, Ct 06517
Tel. 203 771-2689
Data-Phone 203 777-6418

SOUTHWESTERN BFLL TELEPHONE CQ,

(Headquarters)

Mr. E.E. Kice, General Traf. Engr.
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.
1010 Pine St., Rm. 1412

St. Louis, Mo 63101

Tel. 314 247-3323

(Arkansas)

Mr. D. W. Atkinson, Traf. Mgr. -Ntwk. Admin.

Southwestern Bell Telephaone Co.
P.0.Box 1611, Rm. 857
Little Rock, Ar 72203

Tel. 501 371-5001
Data-Phone 501 372-2059

(Kansas)

Mrs. J. Morrissey, Supv. ~-Ntwk. Design
Southwestern Bell Tefephone Co.

220 E. 6th St., Rm. 220

Topeka, Ks 66603

Tel. 913 357-2845

(Missouri - Kansas City Area)

X Miss J. Morton-Staf. Assoc.
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.
500 E. 8th St., Rm. 642
Kansas City, Mo 64106
Tel. 816 275-3339

(Missouri - St. Louis Area)

Mr.W. Jolley, Traf. Mgr. Ntwk. Desngn-Plan.

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.
100 N. 12th Blvd., Rm. 953
St. Louis, Mo 63101

Tel. 314 247-2652

(Oklahoma)

Mr.R. E. Howard, Jr., Traf. Mgr. ~Ntwk. Design-Toll

Southwestern Bell Teiephone Co.
707 N.Robinson, Rm. 808
P.0. Box 26707

Okiahoma City, Ok 73126

Tel. 405 236-6561
Data-Phone 405 235-2906

Printed in U. S. A.
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELFPHONE (Cont'd}

(Texas 214, 817 NPA - Inward WATS NNX 527; 433)
Mr.R. W. Shinn, Traf. Mgr. Ntwk. Adm. & Bus. Svcs.
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

308 So. Akard St., Rm. 1009

Dallas, Tx 75202

Tel. 214 745-4531

(Texas 713 NPA - Inward WATS NNX 231)
Mrs. A. Beran, Assoc. Ntwk. Design
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

3100 Main St., Rm. 1005

Houston, Tx 77002

Tel. 713 521-8335

(Texas - San Antonio Area - 512, 806, 915 NPA -
Inward WATS NNX 351; 531; 858) :
Mr.J.W. Curle, Traf. Mgr.-Ntwk. Admin. ToH
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

1010 N. St. Mary's, Rm. 904

San Antonio, Tx 78215

Tel. 512 222-3931

WISCONSIN TELEPHONE CO.

Mrs. L. Gorecki, Asst. Mgr.-Ntwk. Adm.
Wisconsin Telephone Co.

918 N. 26th St., Rm. 214

Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Tel. 414 678-2395

JISSUED: September 15, 1975
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|
548
437
HONTANA N.DAKOTA 346 v,
MINNESOTA
T 051" ?_’15
&
843 eaaist 5'23 ®1?
S, DAKOTA 7 vmm'.b ‘5
443 57 -
wYoming 2;01 (HEW YORK STV}
B 4331223
: T~ 228 257
44? NEBRASKA 44Y (oEL)
:‘lo‘."'.; /I OMAKA
l, - 424 (WASK. D.€)
453 368 wsn.00)
UTAn 525 255 :
COLORADO ] KANsAS ___ N.Y.-SE %%\3
Y 835 545
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654 il TULSA
AMARRLO OXLAHOMA l\
545
MEW MEXICO 858 ( _______
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______ '
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800-NNX
INWARD
WATS NPA

221
223
225
227
228
231
233 -
235
237
238
241
243
245
247
248
251
253
255
257
258

321
323
325
327
328
331
334
336
338
341
344
346
3ag
351
354
356
358
368

421
423
424
426
428
431
433
435
437
438
4331
443
445
446
447
448
451
453
457
458

Printed in U, S. A.

INWARD
WATS
STATE

NY-SE
NY-SE
Mass
Calif-N
Neb
Tex~E
Pa-E
Calif-S
Fla
Tenn
Ga
Conn
Pa-W
fa
Mich-S
Tenn
Mich-S
Kan

NJ

NH

Ohio-N
1I-N
Mo

Fla
Minn
Okla
NC

Va
Mich-N
Me
Calif-N
Minn
Ind
Tex-W
Ky

Wis
Calif-N
DC

Calif-S
Calif-S
DC
Wash
Ind
NY-SE
Tex-E
MHI-N
ND

NC -
Del
Wyo
Neb

Va
Hi-N
NY-NE
Vi
Utah
Ind
Pa-wW

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL

212
212
617
415
402
713
717
805
813
901
404
203
412
515
517
615
616
913
609
603

216
312
314
305
612
918
919
703
G06
207
209
218
219
915
606
608
707
202

213
213
202
206
317
914
817
815
701
704
302
307
308
804
309
315
802
801
812
814

EFF

800-NNX
INWARD

521
523
525
527
528
531
533
535
537
538
541
543
545
347
548
551
553
554
556
558

621
624
626
628
631
633
634
635
637
638
641
643
645
647
648
654

821
824
826
828
831
833
835
841
843
845
847
848
851
854
858
874

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Mich-S
Pa-E
Colo
Tex-E
Ariz
Tex-S
Minn
La
Ohio-N
Calif-N

. Wash

Ohio-S
NM
Ore
Mont
La

la

Ga

R!

Wis

HI-N
WVa
Ky
Mass
NJ
Ala
Nev
da
1-S
Md
Mo
Ark
NY-SE
Miss
Nev
Okla

Mo
Calif-N
Wis
NY-W
Ia
NY-NE
Kan

Ga

Eh)

SC
NY-NE
Ohio~-S
HI-S
Calif-S
Tex-W
Fla

SECTION 2(c)

NUMERIC LIST OF
INWARD WATS STATES
13th Revised Page 1

TEL EFF

313
215
303
214
602
512
507
504
419
408
509
513
505
503
406
318
319
404
401
414

312
304
-502
413
201
205
702
208
217
301
417
501
516
601
702
405

816
916
715
716
712
518
316
912
605
803
607
614
618
714
806
9204

ISSUED: September 25, 1975
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NUMERIC LIST OF TELEPHONE NPAs
WITH INWARD WATS ASSIGNMENTS
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TEL

201
202
202
203
205
206
207
208
209
212
212
213
213
214
215
216
217
218

219

301
302
303
304
305
307
308
309
312
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

401
402
404
404
405
406
408
412
413
414
415
417
419

501
502
503
504
505
507
509
512
513
515
516
517
518

Printed in U S A

INWARD
WATS
STAYE

NJ
)]
DC
Conn
Ala
Wash
Me

“Ida

Calif-N
NY-SE
NY-SE
Calif-S
Calif-S
Tex-E
Pa-E
Ohijo-N
HI-S
Minn
Ind

Md
Del
Colo
WVa
Fla
Wyo
Neb
HI-N
Hi-N
Hi-N
Mich-S

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX
INWARD EFF

WATS NPA  DATE.

631
368
424
243
633
426
341
635
344
221
223
421
423
527
523
321
637
346
348

638
441
525
624
327
443
445
447
323
621
521
325
448
835
428
551
553

556
228
241
554
654
548
538
245
628
558
227
641
537

643
626
547
535
545
533
541
531
543
247
645
248
833

TEL

601
602
603
605
606
607
608
609
612
614
615
616
617
618

701
702
702
703
704
707
712
713
714
715
716
717

801
802
803
804

805 -

806
812
813
814
815
816
817

901
904
906
912
913
914
915
916
218
919

INWARD
WATS
STATE.

Miss
Ariz
NH

SD

Ky
NY-NE
Wis

NJ
Minn
Ohio-S
Tenn
Mich-S
Mass
Hi-S

Tex~E
Calif-S
Wis
NY-W
Pa-E

Utah
vt
SC

- Va
Calif-S

Tex-W
Ind
Fla
Pa-W
HI-N
Mo
Tex-E

Tenn
Fla
Mich-N
Ga

Kan -
NY-SE
Tex-W
Calif-N
Okla
NC

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

800-NNX
INWARD EFF

WATSNPA  DATE.

647
528
258
843
354
847
356
257
328
848
251
253
225
851

437
634
648
336
438
358
831
231
854
826
828
233

453
451
845
446
235
858
457
237
458
435
821
433

238
874
338

255
431
351
824
331
334

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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American Tel & Tel. Co
tong Lines Traffic Dept

INWARD
WATS
STATE

Alahama
Arizona
Arkansas

California-N
California~-N
California-N
California-N
California-N
California~-S
California-S
California-S
California-$
Colorade
Connecticut

Delaware
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Florida
Florida
Florida

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

idaho
Hinois-N
Iinois-N
IHinois -N
Itlinois-N
linois-S
Hlinois~S
IHinois-S
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
lowa

lowa

fowa

Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky

Louisiana
Louisiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Michigan-N
Michigan~S
Michigan-S
Michigan-S
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Montana

Prited in U S A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800~-NNX
INWARD
WATS NPA

633
528
643

344
538
227
358
824
421
423
854
235
525
243

441
368
424

327
237
874

241
554
841

635
447
323
621
435
637
851
851
348
- 428
457
553
247
831

835
255
626
354

351
535

341
638
628
225
338
521
248
253
346
533
328
647
325
641
821
548

TELEPHONE
NPA

205
602
501

209
408
415
707
916
213
213
714
805
303
203

302
202
202

305
813
904

404
404
. 912

208
309
312
312
815
217
618
618
219
317
812
319
515
712

316
913
502
606

318
504

207
301
413
617
906
313
517
616
218
507
612
601
314
417
816
406

PRINCIPAL
LITY

Birmingham Al
Phoenix #1 Az

Little Rock Ar

Stockton #2 Ca
San Jose #1 Ca
Oakland #23 Ca
Santa Rosa #1 Ca
Sacramento#1 Ca
Los Angeles #2 Ca
Los Angeles #2 Ca
San Bernardino Ca
Los Angeles#2 Ca
Denver #1 Co

New Haven #4 Ct

Wilmington De
Washington #3 DC
Washington #3 DC

Ojus #1 Fi
Jacksonville FI
Jacksonville FI

Rockdale Ga
Rockdale Ga
Macon Ga

Boise #2 Id
Peoria #2 i
Chicago #6 I
Chicago #6 |i
Norway 1l
Springfield

St louis#1 Mo........
Collinsvitle Il .....

South Bend #1 In
Indianapolis In
Bloomington iIn
Des Moines fa
Des Moines la
Omaha Ne

Wichita Ks
Mission Ks
Louisville Ky
Cincinnati Oh

New Orleans #1 La
New Orleans #1 Lla

Portland #2 Me
Baitimore #2 Md
Springfield Ma
Boston #2 & 9 Ma

Grand Rapids #1 Mi

Detroit #1 Mi
Detroit #1 Mi

Grand Rapids #1  M;

Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Minneapolis Mn
Jackson Ms

St Lovis #1 Mo
Kansas City Mo
Kansas City Mo
Bitlings Mt

SECTION 2(d)

INWARD WATS STATES
AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
41st Revised Page 1

EFFECTIVE
DATE.

+.ds 10-18-75
ceeeees10-18-75

ISSUED: October 14, 1975



SECTION 2(d)

INWARD WATS STATES
AND PRINCIPAL CITIES
42nd Revised Page 2

INVWWARY

WATS
- STATE.

Nebraska
Nebraska
Nevada
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-SE
New York-NE
New York-NE
New York-NE
New York-w
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota

Ohio-N
Ohijo-N
Ohio~S
Ohio-$
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania-E
Pennsylvania-E
Pennsylvania-W
Pennsylvania-W

Rhode [sland -

South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee
Tennessee
Texas-E
Texas-E
Texas-E
Texas-E
Texas~S
Texas~W
Texas-W

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Virginia

Washington
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wyoming

| Printed in U s A

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

800-NNX
INWARD

WATS NPA

445
228
634
648
258
631
257
545
221
223
645
431
448
833
847
828
438
334
437

321
537
543
848
654
331
547

523
233
245
458

556
845
843
251
238
527
527
231
433
531

858
351

453

451
336
446

426
541
624
558
356
826
443

TELEPHONE
NPA

308
402
702
702
603
201
609
505
212
212
516
914
315
518
607
716
704
919
701

216
419
513
614
405
918
503

215
717
412
814

401

803
605

615
901
214
214
713
817
512
806
915

801

802
703
804

206
509
304
414
608
715
307

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

PRINCIPAL EFFECTIVE
CITY. DATE
Omaha Ne
Omaha Ne
Las Vegas Nv
Reno #3 Nv
Manchester NH
Newark #2 NJ
Camden #2 NJ
Albuquerque NM |
New York City #10 NY
New York City #6 NY
Hempstead NY
White Plains #2 NY
Syracuse NY
Albany #2 NY
Albany #2 NY
Buffalo NY
_Charlotte NC
Greenshoro NC
Fargo ND

Cleveland #2 Ch
 Toledo Oh
Cincinnati Oh
Columbus Oh
- Oklahoma City Ok
Tulsa 0Ok
Portland #1 Or

" Philadelphia #2 Pa
Harrisburg Pa

. Pittsburgh#1 Pa
Pittsburgh #1 P»

Providence #4 R|

Columbia SC
Omaha Ne

- Nashville Tn
Memphis Tn
Dallas #1 Tx ....... eesds 131-20-76
Dallas #3 Tx ....... e 11-20-76
Houston #1  Tx
Fort Worth  Tx
San Antonio  Tx
Fort Worth  Tx
Fort Worth  Tx

Salt Lake City Ut

White River Junction Vt
Richmond Va
Richmond Va

Seattle #1 Wa
Seattle #1 Wa
Charleston Wv
Waukesha #2 wj
Madison Wi

Eau Claire #1 wi
Cheyenne Wy

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE , ' ‘
American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 2(e) .
Long Lines Traffic Dept INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL

CITIES AND 1XX SERIES
45th Revised Page 1

PRINCIPAL NPA SERVED ’ IXX EFFECTIVE
LITY JELEPHONE INWARD WATS SERIES DATE

Albany #2 NY 518 833 14X

Albany #2 NY 607 847 13X

Albuguerque NM 505 545 13X

Baltimore #2 Md 301 638 12X

Billings Mt 406 548 12x

Birmingham Al 205 633 15X

Bloomington In 812 457 14X

Boise #2 1d 208 635 : 13X

Boston #2 & 9 Ma 617 225 13x

Buffalo NY 716 828 i 15X

Camden #2 NJ 609 257 16X

Charleston WV 304 624 12X

Charlotte NC 704 438 15X

Cheyenne Wy 307 443 15X

Chicago #6 | 312 323 : 13X

Chicago #6 | 312 621 12X

Cincinnati Oh 513 543 . 13X

Cincinnati Oh 606 354 15X

Cleveland #2 Oh 216 321 . 13X

Collinsville i 618 851 14X. ..., cecenaanen . 10-18-75

Columbia SC : 803 845 13X

Columbus Ch 614 848 12x

Dallas #1 Tx 214 527 16X...... Cheeanean ds 11-20-76

Dallas #3 Tx : 214 527 16X e eivenannnn er..11-20-76

Denver #1 Co 303 525 13X :

Des Moines fa 319 553 ' 13X

Des Moines fa 515 247 12X

Detroit #1 Mi 313 521 13X

Detroit #1 M;i 517 248 16X

Eau Claire #1 Wi 715 826 13X

Fargo ND 701 437 16X

Fort Worth Tx ’ 806 858 13X

Fort Worth  Tx 817 . 433 15X

Fort Worth  Tx 215 351 14X

Grand Rapids #1 Mi 616 253 13X

Grand Rapids #1 Mi 906 338 14X

Greenshoro NC 919 334 . 16X

Harrisburg Pa ‘ 717 233 T 13X

Hempstead NY 516 645 ' 14X

Houston #1  Tx 713 231 16X

Indianapolis 1In 317 428 ’ 13X

Jackson Ms 601 647 12X

Jacksonville FI 813 237 ' 13X

Jacksonville Fi 904 874 14X

Kansas City Mo 417 o 641 13X

Kansas City Mo 816 821 13X

Las Vegas Nv 702 634 13X

Little Rock Ar 501 643 15X

Los Angeles #2 Ca i 213 . 421 12X

Los Angeles #2 Ca 213 : 423 13X

Los Angeles #2 Ca : 805 ’ 235 14X

Louisville Ky 502 626 15X

Macon Ga 912 841 13X

Madison #1 Wi 608 356 : 14X

Manchester NH 603 258 12X

Memphis Tn 901 238 12X

See Section 6(a) for the Information Center

Printed in U S A ISSUED: October 14, 1975




TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
SECTION 2(e) American Tel & Tel Co
INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL Long Lines Traffic Dept.

CITIES AND 1XX SERIES
56th Revised Page 2

PRINCIPAL NPA SERVED IXX EFFECTIVE
CITY INWARD WATS SERIES DATE
Minneapolis Mn 218 346 15X
Minneapolis Mn 507 533 13X
Minneapolis Mn 612 328 : 12X
Mission Ks 913 255 15X
Nashville Tn : 615 251 12x
Newark #2 NJ 201 631 12x
New Haven #4 Ct 203 243 16X
New Orieans #1 La 318 551 13X
New Orfeans #1 La ’ 504 . 535 12x
New York City #10 NY 212 221 14X
New York City #6 NY 212 223 15X
Norway |} 815 435 - 12X
Oakiand # 3 Ca 415 227 12X
Ojus #1 FI 305 327 : 15X
Oklahoma City Ok 405 654 : 16X
Omaha Ne 308 : 445 13x
Omaha Ne 402 ’ 228 12X
Omaha Ne 605 : 843 15X
Omaha Ne 712 831 : 14X
Peoria #2 1l . 309 ’ . 447 s 13X
Philadelphia #2 Pa . 215 ) 523 15X
Phoenix #1 Az 602 528 14X
Pittsburgh #1 Pa 412 . 245 14x
Pittsburgh #1 Pa 814 458 16X
Portiand #2 Me : 207 341 12X
Portland #1 Or . 503 547 . 14X
Providence #4 R| 401 556 X 15X
Reno #3 Nv 702 ’ 648 e 13X
Richmond Va 703 336 12X
Richmond Va 804 . 446 T 14X
Rockdale Ga 404 24] 14X
Rockdale Ga 404 554 15X
Sacramento #1 Ca 916 824 12%
St Louis #1 Mo 314 - 325 12x
St Louis #1 Mo 618 851 14X......... sesrses.ds 10-18-75
Salt Lake City Ut 801 ‘ 453 12x :
San Antonio Tx 512 : 531 - 16X
San Bernardino Ca 714 854 Co 12X
SanJose #1 Ca 408 538 14X
Santa Rosa #1 Ca 707 358 BN 13X
Seattle #1 Wa ’ 206 426 ' 15X
Seattle #1 Wa 509 . 541 i 14X
South Bend #1 In 219 348 12X
Springfield I : 217 : 637 ~ 12x .
Springfield Ma : 413 628 12x
Stockton #2 Ca 209 : 344 v 13X
Syracuse NY - 315 448 16X
Toledo Oh 419 537 12x
Tulsa Ok 918 331 16X
Washington #3 DC 202 368 14X
Washington #3 DC 202 424 . 12X
Waukesha #2 w; 414 558 12X
White Plains #2 NY . 914 : 431 o 14X
White River Junction Vt 802 451 12X
Wichita Ks . 316 . 835 : 13X
Wilmington De 302 441 16X

.

See Section 6(a) for the Information Center

Printed in U s A ' ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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American Tel. & Tel. Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

STATE

Alabama
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arkansas

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Califomia
California
California
California
California
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Delaware
District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Flarida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Printed in U.S.A.

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL.

205
602
602
602
602
501

209
209
209
213
213
213
213
213
213
213
213
408
408
415
415
415
707
714
714
714
714
805
916
303
303
303
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203
203

302
202
202

305
305
305
305
813
813
813
813
813
813
813
904
904
904

404
404
404
404
912

ORIGINATING

Birmingham
Mesa =1
Phoenix # 1
Tucson %2
Window Rock
Little Rock

Fresno #1 (intra)
Fresno #2
Stockton # 2

El Monte

Gardena 42
Gardena # 3

Long Beach

Los Angeles €2
Los Angeles # 3
Sherman Oaks # 2
Sherman Qaks # 3
Salinas

San Jose #1
Hayward

Oakland # 3
Redwood City
Santa Rosa #1
Anaheim #1
Anaheim #2

San Bernardino
San Diego #1 (Intra)
Sherman Oaks # 2
Sacramento # 1
Denver #1
Denver # 3
Denver #4
Bridgeport
Danbury
Danielson

Hartford = 2
Meriden

New Haven #2
New Haven ¢4
New London
Norwalk

*-Stamford

Waterbury

Wilmington
Washington # 1
Washington #3

Miami #2
Oius

Orlando

West Palm Beach
Clearwater
Jacksonvitle
St. Petersburg
Sarasota
Tampa

Tampa £2
Tampa £3
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Pensacola

Atlanta #1
Atlanta #3
Columbus
Rockdale
Macon

ORI

MACHINE
—JYPE

4A ETS

SECTION 2 (6)

INWARD WATS
GINATING SCREENING OFFICES
42nd Revised Page 1

EFFECTIVE
—DATE

4AETS. ... ....... 3-20-76

4A ETS
4A ETS
SXS

4A ETS

XBT

4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4AETS
4A ETS
XBT

4A ETS
4A ETS
4M ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A
4AETS
4A

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
#5XB
#5XB
XBT
XBT
XBT
4A ETS
XBT
XBT
XBT
XBT

4AETS
4A
4A ETS

aA

4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT.
4A ETS
4A ETS
9A .
4AETS

........... 10-18-75

ISSUED: October 6, 1975



SECTION 2 (f)

INWARD WATS

ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES

40th Revised Page 2

STATE

Idaho
Idaho
Winois
Ilinois
Iinois
{itinois
Hlinois
Ilinois
Itinois
{tlinois
Illinois
Hlinois
Hlinois
1Hinois
Hinois
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
fowa
lowa

Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky

Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Mississippi

Printed in U.S.A.

TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

TEL.

208
208
217
217
309
312
312
312
312
312
618
618
618
815
815
219
317
812
319
319
319
319
319
319
515
712
712

316
913
502
606

318
318
504

207
301
413
617
617
617
617
617
617
617
313
313
313
313
313
313
517
517
517
517
517
517
616
616
616
616
616
906
906
218
507
612
612
601

ORIGINATING

Boise #2
Spokane, Wa
Champaign
Springfield
Peoria #2
Chicago #2
Chicago =3
Chicago =6
Northbrook

Oak Brook
Centralia
Collinsville
St. Louis #1, Mo
Norway
Rockford

South Bend # 1
Indianapolis
Bloomington

Cedar Rapids (Intra)

Davenport (Intra)
Des Moines
Dubugue (Intra)
lowa City (Intra)
Waterloo (Intra)
Des Moines
Omaha, Ne

Sioux City (lntra)

Wichita
Mission
Louisville
Cincinnati, Oh

New Orleans #1
Shreveport
New Orleans #1

Portland % 2
Baltimore
Springfield
Boston #2
Boston #9
Brockton =2
Cambridge
Framingham =3
Lawrence # 2
Worcester #2
Cadillac
Detroit #1
Detroit #2
Flint (intra)
Plymouth
Pontiac # 2
Detroit #1
Jackson
Lansing £ 1
Lansing %2
Saginaw #1
Saginaw # 2

- Grand Rapids # 1

Grand Rapids #2
Kalamazoo # 1
Kalamazoo #2
Traverse City
Escanaba

Grand Rapids #1
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis

St. Paul

Jackson

American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

MACHINE
_IYPE _

4A ETS
4A

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
aM

4A

4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

4A ETS
4A ETS
XBT
XBT

4A ETS
XBT
#5XB
4AETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS
4A ETS

EFFECTIVE
—DATE

........ ds. 10-18-75

ISSUED: October 6, 1975
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE
SECTION 2 (f)

American Tel, & Tel. Co.
' INWARD WATS

Long Lines Traffic Dept. ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES
39th Revised Page 3

TEL. ORIGINATING MACHINE EFFECTIVE
SIATE : NPA SCREENING QFFIGE ~IYPE —DATE
Missouri 314 St.Louis #1 & 2 4A ETS
Missouri 417 Kansas City 4A
Missouri 816 Kansas City 4A
Montana 406 . Biltings XBT
Nebraska 308 Omaha 4A ETS
Nebraska 402 Omaha 4A ETS
Nevada 702(634) Las Vegas 4A ETS
Nevada 702 Reno # 2 (intra) XBT
Nevada 702 (648) Reno # 3 4AETS
New Hampshire 603 Manchester XBT
New Jersey 201 Essex #2 ‘ XBT
New Jersey 201 Morristown XBT
New Jersey 201 Newark #2 4A
New Jersey 201 New Brunswick XBT
New Jersey 201 New Brunswick 4A ETS
New Jersey 201 - Rochelle Park 4A
New Jersey 201 Paterson XBT
New Jersey 609 Asbury Park XBT
New Jersey 609 Atlantic City XBT
New Jersey 609 Camden #1 . XBT
New Jersey 609 Camden #2 4A ETS
New Jersey 609 Trenton XBT
New Mexico 505 Albuguerque 4A ETS
New York 212 New York #4 4M
New York 212 New York #7 4A
New York 212 New York #6 4A ETS
New York 212 New York # 10 4A ETS
New York 315 Syracuse 4A
New York 516 Hempstead XBT
New York 516 Suffolk 4A ETS
New York 518 Albany #2 4A
New York 607 Albany #2 ) 4A
New York 716 Buffalo 4A ETS
New York 914 White Plains #2 4A ETS
North Carofina 704 Charlotte 4A ETS
North Carolina 704 Gastonia 4AETS
North Carolina 919 Greensboro 4A ETS
X North Carolina 919 Raleigh 4A ETS

North Carolina 919 Fayetteville 4A ETS
North Carolina 919 Rocky Mount 4A ETS
North Carolina 919 ' Winston-Salem ’ 4AETS
North Dakota 701 Fargo XBT
Ohio 216 Cleveland #1 4M
Ohio 216 Cleveland #2 4A ETS
Ohio 216 Akron #2 4A ETS
Ohio 216 Youngstown # 2 4A ETS
Ohio 419 Toledo 4A ETS
Ohio 513 Cincinnati 4A ETS
Ohio 513 Dayton (lntra) 4A
Ohio 614 Columbus qA
Oklahoma 405 Oklahoma City 4A ETS
Oklahoma 918 Tulsa 4A ETS
Oregon © 503 Portiand #1 4A ETS
Oregon 503 Portland #2 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Fort Washington 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia #2 a4M
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia # 3 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia XBT

East TDM "B"
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia XBT

North TDM "B"
Pennsylvania 215 Philadelphia XBT

West TDM
Pennsylvania 215 Tuliytown XBT
Pennsylvania 215 Wayne 4A ETS
Pennsylvania 412 Pittsburgh # 1 4A
Pennsylvania 717 Harrishurg 4A
Pennsylvania 814 . Pittsburgh # 1 4A

Printed in U.S.A. . ' , ISSUED: July 26, 1975



SECTION 2 () TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

INWARD WATS » American Tel. & Tel. Co.
nn . .
lc_‘lgg\‘,rilszcd E;F:Ef”mc OFFICES Long Llines Traffic Dept.
L
dCL. 2\ Tt L
TEL. ORIGINATING MACHINE EFFECTIVE 3
Rhode 1stand 401 Providence #1 XBT
Rhode Istand 401 Providence #4 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Charleston XBT
South Carolina 803 Columbia 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Florence 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Greenville 4A ETS
South Carolina 803 Myrtle Beach XBT
South Dakota 605 Omaha, Ne 4A ETS
- Tennessee 615 Nashville aA
Tennessee 901 Memphis 4A
Texas 214 Dallas #1 4A ETS
Texas 214 Dallas #2 . 4A ETS
Texas 214 Longview 4A ETS
Texas 512 ) San Antonio 4A
Texas 713 . Houston # 1 4A ETS
X Texas 713 Houston #2 . 4AETS
X Texas 713 ‘ Houston # 3 4AETS
Texas 806 Fort Worth 4A ETS
Texas 817 Fort Worth 4A ETS
Texas 915 Fort Worth 4A ETS
Utah 801 Salt Lake City 4AETS
Vermont 802 White River Junction XBT
Virginia 703 Arlington # 2 4A ETS
Virginia 703 Roanoke XBT
Virginia 804 Norfotk 4A
Virginia 804 Richmond : 4A
Washington 206 Everett 4A ETS
Washington 206 Seattle #1 4A ETS
Washington 206 Seattle #2 4A ETS
Washington 509 Spokane 4A
West Virginia 304 Charleston 4A
Wisconsin 414 . Milwaukee #1 ) B qA
Wisconsin 414 Milwaukee #2 XBT
Wisconsin 414 Waukesha #2 4AETS
Wisconsin 608 Madison XBT
Wisconsin 715 Eav Claire #1 4A
Wyoming 307 Cheyenne 4A ETS
{
{

Printed in U. S. A. : ' ISSUED: August 12, 1975
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TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel & Tel Co SECTION 2(g)
long Lines Traffic Dept INWARD WATS INTRA
: CANADA QNLY

20th Revised Page 2

INWARD WATS COORDINATORS

(Alberta) .

Mr T C Ascroft Sec Supv - Traf Fac

Alberta Government Telephones

B-28th FI Box 2411

Edmonton Ab Cn T5J0N4

Tel 403 425-3976 - TWX 610 831-1950

(British Columbia)

Miss D Millen Traf Rtg Supv

British Columbia Telephone Co

768 Seymour St

Vancouver 2 BC Cn

Tel 604 662-8380 - TWX 610 922-6044

(Manitoba)

Mrs P M Jorgensen Sr Rate & Rte Clk
Manitoba Telephone System

640 Corydon Ave Rm 510

Winnipeg Mb Cn R3C 0A2

Tel 204 947-4484 - TWX 610 671-0566

(New Brunswick) .

Mr W J Carmont Fac Asst - Assigning

New Brunswick Telephone Co

22 Prince William St

Saint John NB Cn

Tel 506 693-6883 - TWX 610 221-4422

(Nova Scotia) )

Mrs E Hughes Traf Fac Asst

Maritime Telephone & Telegraph Co Ltd

3601 Howe Ave

Halifax NS Cn

Tel 902 424-5495 - TWX 610 271-1997

(Ontario)

Mr D Stoner Asst Fac Rtg (Machine)

Bell Canada NS Oprns

522 University Ave 14th Fi

Toronto On Cn M5G 1W7

Tel 416 361-4494 - TWX 610 491-3706

(Quebec)

MrG L Bartholomew Ass't Fac Rtg

Bell Canada N S Traf

Stock Exchange Tower P 0 Box 23

Montreal PQ Cn H4Z 1A2

Tel 514 870-3529 ~ TWX 610 421-4485

(Saskatchewan)

Mr J Fletcher - Traf Supv Toll Switching Equip
Saskatchewan Telecommunications

2350 Albert St

Regina Sk CnS4P2Y4

Tel 306 527-7453 - TWX 610 721-1205

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
Printedinll S A



TRAFFIC ROUTING GUIDE

American Tel & Tel co

sECTION 2(g) Long Lines Tse!fic Dept

INWARD WATS INTRA

CANADA QNLY
13th Revised Page 3

NUMERIC LIST OF INWARD WATS PROVINCES

800-NNX INWARD
INWARD WATS TELEPHONE EFFECTIVE
WATS NPA PROVINCE —NPA —DATE
261 Ontario 416
263 Ontario 416
265 Ontario 519 R
267 Ontario 613 o
361 Quebec 514
363 Quebec . ) 514
461 Ontario - 705
462 Quebec ‘ 418
463 Quebec ) 418
465 Ontario . 807
561 . New Brunswick . 506
X563 Newfoundland =~~~ 709 1980
565 Prince Edward Island 902
565 Nova Scotia o902
567 Quebec o o 819
661 Alberta : 403
663 British Columbia " 604
665 Manitoba : . 204
667 Saskatchewan 306

NUMERIC LIST OF TELEPHONE NPA*'S WITH INWARD WATS ASSIGNMENTS

INWARD 800-NNX
TELEPHONE WATS INWARD EFFECTIVE
— NPA_ PRQVINCE © WATS NPA —DATE
204 Manitoba : i 665
306 Saskatchewan ; 667
403 Alberta 661
416 Ontario . 261
416 Ontario 263
418 Quebec 462
418 Quebec . 463
506 New Brunswick i 561
514 Quebec 361
514 Quebec ) 363
519 Ontario ) 265
604 British Columbia ) 663
613 Ontario ) T 267
705 Ontario 461
X709 Newfoundland 563 1980
807 Ontario 465
819 Quebec 567
902 Prince Edward Island 565
902 Nova Scotia 565 (

PrintedinU S A . ) ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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INWARD WATS PROVINCES AND PRINCIPAL CITIES

INWARD 800-NNX
WATS INWARD TELEPHONE PRINCIPAL EFFECTIVE
BROVINCE WATSNPA  __ NPA —CITY = __DATE
Alberta 661 403 Calgary
British Columbia 663 604 Vancouver #2
Manitoba 665 204 Winnipeg
New Brunswick 561 506 Saint John
XNewfoundiand 563 709 - 1980
Nova Scotia 565 902 Halifax #1
Ontario ' : 261 416 ~Toronto # 3
Ontario 263 416 Toronto # 1
Ontario 265 519 Toronto #1
Ontario 267 613 Ottawa #2
Ontario 461 © 705 Toronto # 1
Ontario 465 807 Thunder Bay
Prince Edward lsiand 565 - 902 Halifax #1
Quebec 462 ‘418 Quebec
Quebec 463 418 Quebec
Quebec 361 514 Montreal # 1
Quebec 363 514 Montreal # 1
Quebec 567 819 Montreal # }
Saskatchewan 667 306 Regina#1  7-17-76

N

N

Printed in U S A
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e

INWARD WATS PRINCIPAL CITIES AND 1XX SERIES (

PRINCIPAL . NPASERVED 1XX EFFECTIVE

Gty JELEPHONE  INWARD WATS SERIES _DAIE
X- 709 563 - 1980

Calgary 403 661 14X

Halifax #1 902 565 14X

Montreal #1 514 361 12X

Montreal #1 514 363 13X

Montreal #1 819 567 14X

Ottawa #2 613 - 267 16X

Quebec 418 462 -

Quebec - 418 463 15X -

Regina %1 306 667 12X 7-17-76

St John 506 561 13X o

Thunder Bay 807 465 14X

Toronto =3 . 416 261 12X

Toronto # 1 416 263 13X

Toronto#1 - .. 519 265 15X

Toronto # 1 705 461 16X

Vancouver #2 604 663 15X

Winaipeg 204 665 13X

Note Montreal Information Center 800+555-1212
" » " *  800+131
" " Route Desk 800+141

R

Printed in U S A ' _ ' ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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PROVINGE

Alberta
Alberta
British Columbia
Manitoba
New Brunswick
Nova Scotia
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontatio
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

M X X X X

> X

>

MK XX X XX

b

Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
X Ontario
X Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontatio

XXX

Prince Edward Island
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan

PrintedinU S A

TEL.

403
403
604
204
506
902
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
416
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
613

613
613
613
613
705
705
705
705
705
705
807

902
418
514
514
514
514
514
819
819
306
306
306

ORIGINATING

Calgary
Edmonton
Vancouver #2
Winnipeg
Saint John
Halifax # 1
Fort Erie
Hamilton
Newmarket
Oshawa

St Catharines
Toronto # 1
Toronto # 2
Toronto #3
Toronto #4
Brantford
Chatham
Guelph
Kitchener
London
Orangevitle
Owen Sound
Sarnia
Simcoe
Stratford
Walkerton
Windsor
Belleville

Cornwall
Kingston
Ottawa # 1
Ottawa # 2
Barrie
Lindsay
Peterborough
Sault Ste Marie
Sudbury
Timmins
Thunder Bay

Halifax #2
Quebec
Joliette
Montreal %1
Montreal #2
St Hyacinthe
St Jerome
Sherbrooke
Trois Rivieres
Regina #1
Regjna #2
Saskatoon

SECTION 2(g)

INWARD WATS INTRA

. CANADA ONLY
ORIGINATING SCREENING OFFICES
19th Revised Page 6

MACHINE EFFECTIVE

XBT

4AETS

4A

4A

XBT

4A

#5X8

XB8T

#5XB

SP1

SP1 June 1976
4A

XBT

4A ETS

SP1 May 1976
#5XB

#5XB

#5XB

XBT

XBT

#5XB

#5XB Dec 1976
#5X8

#5XB

# 5XB

#5X8

XBT

#5X8

#5XB Sept 1976
#5XB May 1976
XBT

4AETS

XBT

#5XB

#5XB

#5X8

XBT

SP1

SP1

4A

XBT

# 5X8

4AETS

XBT

#5XB

#5XB

XBT

% 5XB

XBT 7-17-76
XBT 7-17-76
4A

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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AMERICAN TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH €O,

TRAFFIC ROUIT!iNG GUIDE

ARGIS

SECTION

TRAFFIC ROUTING SUPERVISORS
153¢d Revised Page 1

ARGIS

AMERICAN TEL EPHONE & TELFGRAPH CQ, (Cont'd)

XXX

(Operations Department) SYsS1
Mr W B Plossl Traf Oprns Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

195 Braodway Rm 1832-B

New York City NY 10007

Tel 212 393-3579

(Traffic Routing Engineering Dept) SYS2
Mr P M Steider Traf Rtg Engr

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

811 Main St Rm 681

Kansas City Mo 64141

Tel 816 391-2481

Data-Phone 816 421-7525

TRG DDRG TermPoint Master Rate Deck
ORR G 10TC-IDDD Area Code Directory
BOG Ship & Aircraft LLRP&

Inward WATS Operator Records

Mrs M Gundelfinger Staff Supv
Tel 816 391-2871

Mrs S Betti Supv
21 816 391-2873

Mrs C Hurst Supv
Tel 816 391-2872

Mr L K Plaskett Staff Supv
Tel 816 391-2473

Miss M G Babcock Supv-TR G Q’ .
Tel 816 391-3633 bl
Miss EV Gray Supv-ORR G 10TC-IDDD

B 0 G & Area Code Directory

Tel 816 391-2478

Mrs W J Showalter Supv-D D R G & Term
Point Master Rate Deck
Tel 816 391-2468

Mrs J Long Supv-Ship & Aircraft
Tel 816 391-2851

Miss D A Coleman Supv=-LLRP
Tel 816 391-2601

Miss M O'Connor Supv -Inward WATS Operator Records
Tel 816 391-2475

Note Calls to In-Dial Numbers at Traf Rtg
Engr's office may be transferred
(Central Area - Administers Routing for Cincinnati, -LLCH
Cleveland 1 & 2, Toledo)
Mrs F V Berman Supv
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
10 So Canal St 12th FI
Chicago 1l 60606
Te! 312 855-8865
Data-Phone 312 855-8899

(Central Area - Administers Routing for Detroit 1, LLC1
Grand Rapids 1, Indiananolis, Milwaukee 1, .
South Bend 1, Waukesha 2}

Mr H A Jostes Supv

American Teleghone & Telearaoh Co

10 So Canal St 12th F!

Chicago 1l 60606

Tel 312 855-4628

Data-Phone 312 855-8899

PrintedinU S A

X

(Central Area - Administers Routing for Chicago 2, 3, & 6, LLC2
Collinsville, Northbrook, Norway, Oak Brook, Springfield 11

Mr R J Neuschaefer, Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

10 So Canal St 12th Fi

Chicago I 60606

Tel 312 855-4825

Data Phone 312 855-8899

(Eastern Area - Administers Routing for Harrisburs Pa, LLED
Philadelphia 2 & 3, Pittsburgh 1 & 2, Wayne Pa)

Miss D A Blessington, Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

60 West Ave

Wayne Pa 19087

Tel 215 687-7494

(Midwestern Area - Administers Routing for Dallas 1 & 2, LLMP
Des Moines, Fort Worth, Houston 1, 2, & 3, Kansas City,
Minneapalis, Omaha, St Lovis 1 & 2, St Paul,

San Antonio, Mexico fexcl 903}

Mr M W DeJongh, Staff Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

811 Main St Rm 1133

Kansas City Mo 64141

Tel 816 391-2447

Data-Phone 816 421-7525

(New York City Area - Administers Routing for LNYD

New York 4, 6, 7, 10 & 11, Suffolk)
Miss M H Maloney, Staff Supv
American Telephone & Telegraph Co
200 Park Ave 7th F)
New York NY 10017
Tel 212 334-4255

(Northeastern Area ~ Administers Routing Tor Albany 2 LNED
Boston 2 & 9, Camden 2, New Haven 4,
Providence 4, Springfield Ma)

Miss M T Troy, Staff Supv B

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

440 Hamilton Ave Rm 300C

White Plains NY 10601

Tel 914 320-3004

(Northeastern Area ~ Administers Routing for Cedar Knolls, LNEY
Hamilton Square, Hartford 3, Newark 2, White Plains 2)

Mr M J Lutz, Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

440 Hamilton Ave Rm 300C

White Plains NY 10601

Tel 914 320-2550

(Southern Area ~ Administers Routing for Atlanta 1 & 3, LLSD
Birmingham, Charlotte, Columbia, Greensboro, Jackson,
Jacksonville, Louisville, Memphis, Miami 2, Nashville,

New Orleans 1, Ojus 2, Orlando, Rockdale, West Palm Beach)

Miss M Duccilli, Oper Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

100 Edgewood Ave N E  18th Fi

Atlanta Ga 30303

Tel 404 529-7992

Data-Phone 404 577-4522

{Western Area - Administers Routing for Albuguerque, LLwo
Denver 1, 3, & 4, Mesa 1, Phoenix 1, :
Salt Lake City, Tucson 2) -

Mrs J A Curran, Supv

American Telephone & Telegraph Co

74 New Montgomery St Rm 733

San Francisco Ca 94105

Tel 415 442-2046

Data-Phone 415 433-2351

ISSUED: October 7, 1975
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American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

Miss D.Millen, Traf. Rtg. Supv.

British Columbia Telephone Co.

768 Seymour St.

Vancouver, BC, Can. V6B 3K9

Tel. 604 662-8380 - TWX 610 922-6044

" PrintedinU S A.

Mrs. E.J. Dickson, Engr. Assoc.

Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of W. Va.
1500 MacCorkle Ave. S.E., Rm. 423
Charleston, WV 25314

Tel. 304 344-7204 - TWX 710 344-3921

ISSUED: September 5, 1975

ARGIS ARGIS
BEL] CANADA CANADA-NON-BEL]! COMPANIES (Cont'd)
(Nfid.) CAN8 (Manitoba) CAN3
Mr.R.G. Hart, Ntwk. Mgr. Miss P.D.G.Carson, Rtg. Asst.
Newfoundland Telephone Co. Ltd. Manitoba Telephone System
347 Duckworth St., 5th Fl. 640 Corydon Ave., Rm. 510
St.John's, Nf, Can. AIC 5H6 Winnipeg, Mb, Can. R3C 0A2
Tel. 709 778-2271 TWX 610 251-0970 Tel. 204 947-4484 -~ TWX 610 671-0566
(Ontario) CAND (New Brunswick) CAN4
Mr. D. Stoner, Asst. Fac. Rtg. {Machine) Mr. N. V. Greer, Fac. Asst. - Trk. & Rtg.
Bell Canada NS Oprns. The New Brunswick Telephone Co. Ltd.
522 University Ave., 14th FI. 22 Prince William St.
Torento, On, Can. M5G 1W7 Saint John, NB, Can.
Tel. 416 361-4494 - TWX 610 491-3706 Tel. 506 693-6466 - TWX 610 221-4422
(Quebec) CAN7 (Nova Scotia & Prince Edward Island) CANS
Mr. G. Bartholomew, Asst. Fac. Rtg. (Machine) Mrs. E. LeBlanc, St. Asst.~Trng.
Bell Canada Network Services . Maritime Telephone & Telegraph Co. Ltd.
Stock Exchange Tower, P.0.Box 23 General Traffic Dept.
Montreal, Pa, Can. H4Z 1A2 3601 Howe Ave
Tel. 514 870-3529 TWX 610 421-4485 Hafifax, NS, Can. ’
Tel. 902 424-5440 - TWX 610 271-1997
BELL TELEPHONE CO, OF NEVADA
(Saskatchewan) CAN6
(See Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co. - Nevada) Mr. R. L. Luebke, General Traf. Enar.
Saskatchewan Telecommunications
BELL TELEPHONE €O, OF PENNSYLVANIA 2350 Albert St.
Regina, Sk, Can. S4P 2Y4
(Central Area) PEND Tel. 306 527-7455 - TWX 610 721-1205
Mr. R. E. Labrenz, Pian. Engr.
Bell Telephone Co. of Pennsylvania CHESAPEAKE & POTOMAC TELEPHONE CQ,
210 Pine St.
Harrisburg, Pa 17101 (District of Columbia & Arlington,Va.) CPTOD
Tel. 717 255-4402 Mr.A. P. D'Aloisic, Staff Assoc.
Data-Phone 717 255-5757 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co.
1825 K St.N.W. Rm 218
(Eastern and Philadelphia Areas and Del.) PEN1 Washington, DC 20006
Mr.G. Greger ~ Supv. Enar. Tel. 202 392-2560
Routing & Forecast Control Data - Phone 202 659-4269
Bell Telephone Co. of Pennsylvania
1835 Arch St., 15th Fi. (Silver Spring, Md.) CPT1
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 Miss R. A. McPherson, Staff Assoc.
Tel. 215 466-2032 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co.
Data-Phone 215 569-1399 1825 K St. N.W. Rm. 218
Washington, DC 20006
(Western Area) PEN2 Tel. 202 392-3384
Mrs. J. Danielo, Engr. Tech. -Rtg. Data-Phone 202 659-4269
Bell Telephone Co. of Pennsylvania
201 Stanwix St., 10th FI. (Maryland) CPT2
Pittshurgh, Pa 15222 Mrs. F. M. Bordeaux, Staff Assoc. -Rtg.
Tel. 412 633-4220 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of Md.
Data-Phone 412 642-4828 320 St. Paul Pi., 16th Fl.
Baltimore, Md 21202
CANADA-NON-BELL COMPANIES Tel. 301 393-3720
(Alberta) CAN1 (Virginia) CPT3
Miss A. E. Benson, Traf.Rtg. Supv. Mrs. P. S. McGee, Staff Assoc.
Alberta Government Telephones Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of Va.
Alberta Telephone Tower 501 E. Cary, Rm. 243
10020 100 St., D-28th FI Richmond, Va 23219
Edmonton, Ah, Can. T5JONS Tel. 804 772-3893
Tel. 403 425-3979 - TWX 610 831-2411 Data-Phone 804 643-0927
(British Columbia) CAN2 (West Virginia) CPT4
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ARGIS , ARGIS
CINCINNATI BELL MOUNTAIN BEJ 1.
X Mr.J.R. Forbes, Mgr. Ntwk. Admin. CIND (Arizona) MTND
Cincinnati Bell Mrs. N. Decker, Staff Aide
229 W. 7th St., Rm. 757 Mountain Bell
Cincinnati, Oh 45202 3033 N. 3rd St., Rm. 602A
Tel. 513 397-2463 Phoenix, Az 85012
Data-Phone 513 381-1260 Tel. 602 263-3280
Data-Phone 602 264-0918
1LLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO,
(Colorado) MTN1
(Section 15) Mrs. S. Caldwell, Unit Supv. Traf.
Mr.G. L. Daum ILLO Mountain Bell
tlinois Bell Telephone Co. 930 15th St., Rm. 750
225 W. Randolph St. HQ9G Denver, Co 80202
Chicago, !l 60606 Tel. 303 624-8441
Tel. 312 727-4123 Data-Phone 303 623-1434
Data~Phone 312 368-5900
(Idaho) . MTN2
(Metro Central Offices ~ 312 Area) ILL1 Mr. H. N. Lynch, Staff Admin. ‘
Mrs. E. Zierden, Fac. Asst. Mountain Bell
Operator Services 619 Bannock, Rm. 443
1ilinois Bell Telephone Co. Boise, 1d 83723
225 W. Randolph St., HQ 19D Tel. 208 385-2747
Chicago, Il 60606 Data-Phone 208 345-1792
Tel. 312 727-6111
(Montana) MTN3
(State - 217, 309, 618, 815 Areas & Section 14) ILL2 Mrs. C.S. Langston, Mont. Traf. Supv.
Miss E. Davidson, Asst. Engr Mar. Mountain Bell
ilinois Bell Telephone Co. 560 N. Park Ave.
406 E. Monroe St., 2nd FI. Helena, Mt 59601
Springfield, Il 62721 Tel. 406 449-3346 - TWX 406 443-2026
Tel. 217 789-5400
Data - Phone 217 528-0401 (New Mexico) MTNS
Mr.G. L. Herndon, Force Ad] Supv.
INDIANA BELL TELEPHONE CO. , INC. Mountain Bell
201 3rd St., N.W.
Mr. C. Owen, Fac. Mgr. INDD Albuguerque, NM 87101
Indiana Bell Telephone Co. , Inc. Tel. 505 765-7445
240 N. Meridian St., Rm. 1210 Data-Phone 505 842-1890
Indianapolis, In 46204
Tel. 317 265-8737 (Texas-El Paso Only} MTN5
Data -~ Phone 317 634-1751 Mr. W. L. Hamilton, Traf. Supt.
Mountain Bell
MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE CQ. 500 Texas Ave., Rm. 323, P. 0. Box 2010
El Paso, Tx 79999
Mr. J. Meitz, Staff Supv.-Rta. MBTO Tel. 915 543-2540
Michigan Bell Telephone Co. Data-Phone 915 533-4153
Northwest Office Center, Rm. E-9 .
23500 Northwestern Highway {Utah) .MTN6
Southfield, Mi 48075 Mrs. N. R. Peterson, Traf. Supv. Cik.
Tel. 313 424-0537 Mountain Bell
Data-Phone 313 961-1031 205 E.2nd So., Rm. 417
Salt Lake City, Ut 84111
Tel. 801 524-7101
Data-Phone 801 524-7383
(Wyoming) MTN7
Mrs. P. J. Lozano, Ntwk, Asst. .
Mountain Bell

Printed inU S A

1919 Capitol Ave., Rm. 106
Cheyenne, Wy 82001
Tel. 307 635-2773 - TWX 307 634-2569
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American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

Mr J M Retta Ntwk Mgr

New York Telephone Co

555 Tuckahoe Rd 2nd Fi
Yonkers NY 10710

Tel 914 961-9900
Data-Phone 914 428-9291

PrintedinU S A

Miss A Tinkham Asst Traf Mgr
Ohio Beli Telephone Co

150 E Gay St Rm 17A
Columbus Oh 43215

Tel 614 460-8362
Data-Phone 614 464-0105

( :

. ARGIS ARGIS
NEW ENGLAND TEL EPHONE CO. NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHQNE €O,
( Y
Miss H M Qualters Admin Supv NETD tlowa) NWBD o
New England Telephone Co Mr A C Thompson Asst Traf Supv Special Sve
99 High St Rm 1006 Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
Boston Ma 02110 1003 High St 1st Fi
Tel 617 743-2533 Des Moines la 50309
Data-Phone 617 434-1850 Tel 515 281-7545
. Data-Phone 515 284-1030
NEW IERSEY BELL TFLEPHONE CO,
(Minnesota) NWB1
Mrs V C Dawson Traf Staff Supv NJBO Mr BV Feller Traf Supv - Trunking
New Jersey Bell Telephone Co Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
50 S Clinton St 1st Fi 224 S 5th St
East Orange NJ 07018 Minneapolis Mn 55402
Tel 201 674-4588 Tel 612 344-6582
Data-Phone 201 621-2120 Data-Phone 612 336-7518
NEW YORK TELEPHONE CO. (Nebraska) NwB2
Mrs D Dudzinski Traf Staff Supv Rtg :
(New York - 212 NPA) NYTD Northwestern Bell Telephane Co
Mr D C Kelso Ntwk Mgr 212 Toli 1906 Douglas Rm 470
New York Telephone Co Omaha Ne 68102
240 E 38th St 14th Fi Tel 402 422-2517
New York NY 10016 Data-Phone 402 344-4519
Tel 212 370-3114
Data-Phone 212 867-2454 (North Dakota) NWB3
Mr M H Buus Plant Staff Supv :
(New York - 516 NPA) NYT1 Northwestern Bell Telephone Co
Mr H J Weissling Ntwk Mor 409 First Ave N
New York Telephone Co Fargo ND 58102
199 Fulton Ave Rm 102 Tel 701 232-9874
Hempstead NY 11550 Data-Phone 70} 237-0579 & 701 237-0847
Tel 516 292-9964
Data-Phone 516 489-2922 (South Dakota) NWB4
Mr G T Nelsen Asst Traf Supv - Resuilts
{Upstate - 315, 518, 607, 716 NPA) NYT2 Northwestern Bel! Telephone Co
Miss M F Nugent Ntwk Supv 125 S Dakota Ave
New York Teiephone Co Siowx Falls SD 57102
20 Park St Rm 207P Tel 605 339-5226
Albany NY 12207 Data-Phone 605 336-2866 -
Tel 518 471-2827
Data-Phone 518 472-1118 OHI0 BELL TELEPHONE CQ,
(New York - Part of 518 NPA & Part of 914 NPA) NYT3 {Northeastern) OBTP
Mr G J Postler Ntwk Mgr Mid-Hudson Miss K Naughton Asst Traf Mar
New York Telephone Co Ohio Bel! Telephone Co
555 Tuckahoe Rd 2nd FI 100 Erieview Plaza Rm 920-A
Yonkers NY 10710 Cleveland Oh 44114
Tel 914 793-9955 Tel 216 822-4709
Data-Phone 914 428-9291 Data-Phone 216 522-1038
(Westchester & Part of 914 NPA) NYT4 (Southwestern) OBT1

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL TELEPHONE CO.,

(Oregon)

Mrs. P. Herron, Traf. Staff Asst. -Rtg.
Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.

421 S.W.0ak St.. Rm.524
Portland, Or 97204

Tel. 503 242-5662
Data-Phone 503 224-5571

(Washington & Alaska & Northern Idaho)

Mrs. B. Davis, Traf. Staff Asst.
Pacific Northwest Be!l Telephone Co.
821 Second Ave., Rm.1140
Seattle, Wa 98104

Tel. 206 345-6383

Data-Phone 206 682-1045

BACIFIC TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO.

(Ca-408 & 415 NPA)

Mrs. S. Young, Rtg. Engr.

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
-4 North 2nd St., Rm. 350

San Jose, Ca 95113

Tel. 408 291-4080

Data-Phone 408 286-6306

(Ca - Los Angeles Central Area)
Mrs. V. Vanderford, Assac. Enar.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
177 E.Colorado Bivd., Rm.646
Pasadena, Ca 91105

Tel. 213 578-2606
Data-Phone 213 449-6839

(Ca - Los Angeles Northern Area)
Mrs. S. McMinn, Rtg. Engr.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
177 E. Colorado Blvd., Rm.646
Pasadena, Ca 91105

Tel. 213 578-2449

Data~Phone 213 449-6839

(Ca - Northern Counties Area)

Mr. E. S. Hiles, Toll Rtg. Engr.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
2700 Watt Ave., Rm.3127
Sacramento, Ca 95821

Tel. 916 482-4498
Data-Phone 916 482-3615

(Ca - Southern Counties Area)

Mr. S. E.Janowicz, Sr. Engr.
Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co.
P.0.Box 524, Rm.1143

San Diego, Ca 92112

Tel. 714 238-2775
Data-Phone 714 291-3605

(Nevada)

Mrs. J. Stark, Engr.

Nevada Bell

10 N, Center St., Rm. 118
P.0.Box 11010

Reno, Nv 89510

Tel. 702 329-1716
Data-Phone 702 786-6109

PrintedinU S A

PNBD

PNB1

PAC1

PAC2

PAC3

PAC4

PACS

PAC6

SECTION 3

TRAFFIC ROUTING SUPERVISORS

SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE CO.

(General Office Staff)

(A}, Ky, La, Ms, Tu)
Miss E. Pounds, Fac. Supv.
South Central Bell Telephone Co.-
600 N.19th St., 22nd FI.
Birmingham, Al 35201
Tel. 205 321-8398
Data-Phone 205 321-8155

(Alahama)

Mrs. M. Schrimscher, Fac. Supv.

South Central Bell Telephone Co.

400 Office Park Dr., P.0.Box 405, Rm.312
Birmingham, Al 35202

Tel. 205 877-5850 .

Data-Phone 205 321-3270

(Kentucky)

Mr. H.F. Muench, Traf. Fac. Admin. - Trk.
South Central Bell Telephone Co.

1900 Citizens Plaza

Louisvitle, Ky 40202

Tel. 502 582-8528

Data-Phone 502 589-9107

(Louisiana - New Orleans Area)

Mr. T.C. Perry, State Traf. Fac.Admin.
South Central Beli Telephone Co.

1215 Prytania St., Rm.43¢

New Orleans, La 70140

Tel. 504 529-8431

Data-Phone 504 525-1702

(Louisiana-North-West Area) .

Mr. V.M. Fournet, State Traf. Fac.Admin. -
Trunking & Planning

South Central Befl Telephone Co.

3500 N.Causeway Bivd., Rm.530

Metairie, La 70035

Tel. 504 831-4263

Data-Phone 504 837-5367

(Mississippi)

Mr. A. K. Wilson, Supv. Fac. Admin.
South Central Bell Telephone Co.

First National Bank Bidg., Rm.824
Jackson, Mi 39205

Tel. 601 948-1923

Data-Phone 601 948-2870

(Tennessee)

Mr. J. W. Broome, Traf. Fac. Admin.-Trk.
South Central Bell Telephone Co.

Green Hills Office Blda., Rm.316

Nashville, Tn 37215

Tel. 615 298-7546

Data-Phone 615 298-7798

ISSUED

149th Revised Page 5

ARGIS

SCNO

SCN1

SCN2
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: September 5, 1975
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SECTION 3

TRAFFIC ROUTING SUPERVISORS
57th Revised Page 6

ARGIS
SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH CO_

(General Office Staff) Soup
(FI, Ga, NC, SC, An, Ba, Bd, Bm, DR, Jm, PR, V]

Miss G L Plemons Ntwk Staff Supv

Saouthern Bell Tefephone & Telearaph Co

916 Hurt Bldg Box 2211

Atlanta Ga 30301

Tel 405 529-7462

Data-Phone 404 577-5570

(F1, An, Ba, Bd, Bm, DR, Jm, PR, VD SQuUl
Mrs G C Johns Traf Fac Supv

Southern Bel!l Telephone & Telegraph Co

400 Bldg Rm 209

Jacksonville Fl 32202 h

Tel 904 353-2506 .

Data-Phone 904 353-3205

(Georgia) Sou3
Mrs G Wells Supv Ckt Load Clk

Southern Bell Tel & Tel Co } -

125 Perimeter Center-W Rm 244

Box 100051

Atlanta Ga 30348

Tel 404 391-3360

Data-Phone 404 391-3903

(North Carolina) . Sou4
X Mrs N Simpson Supv Rte Clk Ntwk Admin .

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co

Southern National Center 13th FI

Box 240

Charlotte NC 28230

Tel 704 377-8483

Data - Phone 704 372-7612

(South Carolina) . S0U5
Miss Y Hoover Supv Clk .

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Co

Baker Bidy Rm 414

Columbia SC 29202

Tel 803 256-2497

Data-Phone 803 253-7255

SOQUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE CO

Mr P C Fairbank Ntwk Design Supv - Tandem SNEDQ
Southern New England Telephone Co

130 Leeder Hill Dr Box 2F2

Hamden Ct 06517

Tel 203 771-4470 :

Data-Phone 203 777-6418

Printe& mU SA

American Tel & Tel Co
Long Lines Traffic Dept

ARGIS
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO.

(Headquarters) SWBO
Mr K D Duncan Mgr Switching Design

Southwestern Bel! Telephone Co

1010 Pine St Rm 904

St Louis Mo 63101

Tel 314 247-5804

(Arkansas) SWB1
Mr A D Wilhelm Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Trk

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

P 0 Box 1611 Rm 875

Little Rock Ar 72203

Tel 501 371-5283

Data-Phone 501 372-2059

(Kansas) SWB2
Mr B E Rickard Traf Mgr Nitwk Design. Trk

Southwestern Bel! Telephone Co

220 E 6th St Rm245

Topeka Ks 66603

Tel 913 296-8691 - TWX 913 323-6161

{ Missouri ~ Kansas City Area) : SWB3
Mr T J Dee Traf Mgr Ntwk Design Toll Sw

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co :

500 E 8th St Rm 1132

Kansas City Mo 64106

Tel 816 275-2513

(Missouri - St Louis Area) SwB4
Mrs J Thompson Supv Nitwk Design

Southwestern Bell Telephane Co

100 N 12th Blvd Rm 941

St Louis Mo 63101

Tel 314 247-4818

Data-Phone 314 436-1560

(Oklahoma) ) SWB5
Mrs R Eaves Supv Ntwk Design

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

700 N Robinson Rm 808

P O Box 26707

Oklahoma City Ok 73126

Tel 405 236-6775

Data Phone 405 235-2906

(Texas - Dallas Area 214,817 NPA's) SR SWB6
Mr D R Behne Trf Mar Ntwk Design Trk

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co

305 S Akard St Rm 1928

Dallas Tx 75202

Tel 214 745-2212

Data-Phone 214 744-0006 & 214 744-0785

ISSUED: October 14, 1975
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American Tel. & Tel. Co.
Long Lines Traffic Dept.

( -

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CQ. (Cont'd)

(Texas - Houston Area, 713 NPA's)

Mr. R. E. Tucker, Traf. Mgr. Ntwk. Desion
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

3100 Main St., Rm. 1005

Houston, Tx 77002

Tel. 713 521-8344

Data-Phone 713 571-1049

(Texas - San Antonio Area, 512, 806, 915 NPA's)
Mr. T. H. Seltzer, Traf. Magr. Ntwk. Desion - Trk.
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

1010 N. St. Mary's, Rm. 915

San Antonio, Tx 78215

Tel. 512-222-3761

WISCONSIN TELEPHONE CQ,

ARGIS
COMPANY NUMBER

swe7

SWB8

X Mrs. S. Rohde, Asst. Oprns, Mgr. Ntwk. Design-Rtg. wISp

Wisconsin Telephone Co.
722 N. Broadway, Rm. 808
Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Tel. 414 678-2496

Printed in U.S.A.
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